

DATE: 04-27-2010

County	Franklin
County #	34
Bridge#	38
Project#	WBS 37048/ DO00060
Engineer's Estimate:	\$520,000

ROUTE : SR-1239

Purchase Order Contract Bridge Replacement

DESCRIPTION: Cored Slab with three spans, 1 @ 51'-1", 1 @ 50'-1" and 1 @ 36'-1" on a 90 degree skew angle and 27' clear rdwy. width.

Line Item #	Item Number	Section	Item Description	Amount	Payment Type	Unit Price Bid	Dellinger Inc.	Unit Price Bid	Smith-Rowe Inc.	Unit Price Bid	Triangle Grading & Paving, Inc.
1	0000100000-N	800	Mobilization	1	L.S.	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,750.00	\$ 25,750.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
2	0030000000-N	SP	Bridge Approach Fill- Sub Regional Tier, Sta 10+39.50	1	L.S.	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,955.00	\$ 1,955.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
3	0248000000-N	SP	Generic Grading Item								
4	0318000000-E	300	(Excavation & Embankment) Foundation Conditioning Mat', Minor Structures	5	Tons	\$ 40.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00
5	0366000000-E	310	15" CS Pipe Culvert, Class III	52	Lin. Ft.	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,080.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,340.00
6	0995000000-E	340	Pipe Removal	20	Lin. Ft.	\$ 20.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00
7	1489000000-E	610	Asphalt Concrete Base Course, Type B 25.0 B	130	Tons	\$ 110.00	\$ 14,300.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 8,450.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 11,700.00
8	1525000000-E	610	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type SF 9.5 A	120	Tons	\$ 110.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 8,160.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 10,800.00
9	1560000000-E	620	Asphalt Binder for Plant Mix, PG 64-22	13	Tons	\$ 615.00	\$ 7,995.00	\$ 509.29	\$ 6,620.77	\$ 630.00	\$ 8,190.00
10	2286000000-N	840	Masonry Drainage Structure TBGDI, Std. Dwgs. No. 840.36	2	Ea.	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
11	2286000000-N	840	Conc. 2-Grate Drop Inlet, Type "B" Std. Dwgs. No. 840.18	1	Ea.	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
12	2355000000-N	840	Steel Double Frame and Grates, Std. 840.37	2	Ea.	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
13	2366000000-N	840	Steel Double Frame and NSS Grates, Std. Dwgs. No. 840.24	1	Ea.	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
14	2556000000-E	846	Shoulder Berm & Gutter	20	Lin. Ft.	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,300.00
15	2580000000-E	846	Concrete Valley Gutter	30	Lin. Ft.	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,250.00
16	3030000000-E	862	Steel BM Guardrail	38	Lin. Ft.	\$ 25.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 532.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 760.00
17	3195000000-N	862	Guardrail Anchor Unit, Type AT-1	1	Ea.	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00
18	3270000000-N	862	Guardrail Anchor Unit, Type 350	3	Ea.	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 5,700.00
19	3317000000-N	862	Guardrail Anchor Unit, Type B-77	4	Ea.	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 5,600.00
20	6012000000-E	1610	Sediment Control Stone	20	Tons	\$ 25.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00
21	6029000000-E	SP	Safety Fence (Tree Protection)	135	Lin. Ft.	\$ 3.00	\$ 405.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 405.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 675.00
22	6042000000-E	1632	1/4" Hardware Cloth	245	Lin. Ft.	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,715.00
23	8035000000-N	402	Removal Existing Structure	1	L.S.	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 25,250.00	\$ 25,250.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
24	8105540000-E	SP	42" Dia. Drilled Pier in Soil	9	Lin. Ft.	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 168.90	\$ 1,520.10	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,250.00
25	8105640000-E	SP	42" Dia. Drilled Pier Not in Soil	28	Lin. Ft.	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 2,025.00	\$ 56,700.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 53,200.00
26	8115000000-N	SP	Crosshole Sonic Logging	1	Ea.	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
27	8210000000-N	422	Bridge Approach Slabs	1	L.S.	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 15,170.00	\$ 15,170.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
28	8365000000-E	450	HP 12X53 Galvanized Steel Piles	281	Lin. Ft.	\$ 60.00	\$ 16,860.00	\$ 62.15	\$ 17,464.15	\$ 85.00	\$ 23,885.00
29	8594000000-E	876	Plain Rip Rap, Class B	6	Tons	\$ 45.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00
30	8608000000-E	876	Rip Rap Class II (2'-0" Thick)	760	Tons	\$ 35.00	\$ 26,600.00	\$ 39.40	\$ 29,944.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 41,800.00
31	8622000000-E	876	Filter Fabric for Drainage	845	Sq. Yds.	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,535.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,690.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,380.00
32	8765000000-N	SP	Construction of Substructure	1	L.S.	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 71,700.00	\$ 71,700.00	\$ 145,000.00	\$ 145,000.00
33	8766000000-N	SP	Construction of Superstructure	1	L.S.	\$ 158,000.00	\$ 158,000.00	\$ 181,575.00	\$ 181,575.00	\$ 145,000.00	\$ 145,000.00
							Total	\$ 494,170.00	\$ 518,751.02	\$ 592,695.00	\$ 592,695.00